Mansfield Hollow CX
ATWOOD ansfield Pollow C Mansfield Hollow
RACING Mansfield Hollow State Park, C}‘(Clﬂ Cross
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Men Pro/1/2/3 50 minutes 25 starters # of category starters: 6 15
Place Jr Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Cat2 Cat3 Age

1 76 0:48:38 6 Nick Lando competitiveedgeracing Springfield MA 27
2 78 0:49:12 6 Keith Mullaly JAM/NCC Windsor CT 1 26
3 1 80 0:4945 6 David Lapierre Finkraft Junior Cycling Team Hebron CT 1 17
4 79 0:50:14 6 Patrick Frank Easthampton MA 23
5 77 0:50:23 6 Eneas Freyre Redding CT 48
6 2 83 0:51:11 6 Boden Chenail Granby CT 2 17
7 85 0:51:56 6 Erik Carlson East Greenwich RI 2 26
8 71 0:52:10 6 Hunter Pronovost  Cheshire Cycle Racing Cheshire CT 3 46
9 3 88 0:52.47 6 Alejandro  Huber TTEndurance Junior Devo Woodbridge CT 3 18
10 82 0:52:57 6 Patrick Woble Colchester CT 4 19
1 70 0:53:.04 6 Jason Lupke New Milford CT 5 45
12 4 92 0:53:20 6 Myles Scott Longmeadow MA 6 17
13 73 0:53:23 6 Kevin Stewart BCRCX New Britain CT 7 34
14 5 81 0:54:23 6 Joel Kowalonek TTEndurance Junior Devo Guilford CT 8 16
15 74 0:54:33 6 Matthew Kiel New Haven CT 4 37
16 84 0:54:46 6 William Crabtree Meford MA 39
17 6 75 0:55:47 6 Felix Absolonne  TTEndurance Junior Devo Darien CT 9 18
18 90 0:55:58 6 Daniel Tavelli West Hartford  CT 10 40
19 7 94 0:56:31 6 Nathaniel @ Summers Southington CT 1 18
20 8 86 0:57:16 6 Lucas Price-Glynn West Hartford  CT 12 17
21 91 0:57:27 6 Justin Ossa Ashaway RI 13 33
22 9 93 0:57:42 6 Hudson Nablo Haddam Neck CT 14 13
23 87 lapped 5 Nicolas Villamizar Wethersfield CT 5 21
24 95 lapped 5 Anson Ross Plainfield CT 6 34
25 10 72 lapped 5 Stephen Savino IV CCAP VIBRAS Cycling Club  Avon CT 15 15
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Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023

ATWOOD Mansfield Hollow

RACING Mansfield Hollow State Park, C}]{:IGCFDS S
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Men Pro/1/2/3 Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
76 Nick Lando 8:07 1 7:54 1 0:13 8:08 1 (0:13) 8:08 1 (0:01) 8:09 1 (0:01) 8:11 1 (0:02)
78 Keith Mullaly 8:11 2 7:59 2 011 811 2 (0:12) 8:13 2 (0:02) 8:16 3 (0:03) 8:22 2  (0:06)
80 David Lapierre 8:28 5 8:09 3 0:220 815 3 (0:07) 8:15 3 (0:00) 8:12 2 003 8:25 3 (0:13)
79 Patrick  Frank 8:30 6 8:17 4 013 8:24 5 (0:07) 8:21 4 0:03 8:17 4 0:04 8:25 4 (0:08)
77 Eneas Freyre 8:30 7 8:25 5 0:05 8:17 4 0:.08 824 5 (0:07) 8:21 5 0:04 8:26 5 (0:05)
83 Boden Chenail 8:25 4 8:26 6 (0:01) 8:27 6 (0:01) 8:32 6 (0:04) 8:39 6 (0:07) 8:41 6 (0:02)
85 Erik Carlson 8:37 10 8:36 9 0:01 841 8 (0:05) 8:38 7 0:03 8:40 7 (0:02) 8:43 7 (0:03)
71 Hunter  Pronovost 843 12 8:34 8 0:09 842 9 (0:09) 8:39 8 0:03 8:41 8 (0:02) 8:51 11 (0:09)
88 Alejandro Huber 8:37 9 8:37 10 (0:00) 8:40 7 (0:03) 8:44 9 (0:04) 912 16 (0:28) 857 12 0:15
82 Patrick  Woble 8:37 8 8:37 10 (0:00) 847 10 (0:10) 859 14 (0:13) 9:08 15 (0:08) 8:50 9 0:18
70 Jason Lupke 859 17 852 15 0:08 851 14 0:01 851 12 (0:00) 8:47 9 0:04 843 8 0:04
92 Myles Scott 842 11 839 13 0:03 848 12 (0:09) 9:06 15 (0:18) 9:06 14 0:00 859 14 0:07
73 Kevin Stewart 845 14 853 16 (0:08) 857 15 (0:04) 855 13 0:01 852 11 0:04 9:01 15  (0:10)
81 Joel Kowalonek  8:24 3 8:27 7 (0:04) 847 10 (0:20) 9:13 16 (0:26) 9:29 21 (0:17) 10:03 22 (0:34)
74 Matthew Kiel 855 16 9:02 17 (0:07) 9126 21 (0:24) 916 18 009 9:04 13 012 850 10 0:14
84 William  Crabtree 846 15 8:51 14 (0:05) 9:14 17 (0:23) 9:22 19 (0:08) 922 19 (0:01) 9110 16 0:12
75 Felix Absolonne 1059 25 9:05 18 154 850 13 (15 846 10 003 850 10 (0:04) 9:16 18 (0:26)
90 Daniel Tavelli 931 22 920 20 012 923 18 (0:03) 916 17  0:07 915 17 0:01 9:13 17 0:03
94 Nathaniel Summers 9:01 18 9119 19 (0:18) 9:27 22 (0:08) 9:32 21 (0:05) 9:3¢ 22 (0:02) 9:38 19 (0:05)
86 Lucas Price-Glynn  9:48 24 11:32 25 (1:45) 9110 16 2:22 8:49 11 0:21 859 12 (0:10) 857 13 0:02
91 Justin Ossa 913 20 936 22 (0:22) 925 19 O:11 927 20 (0:02) 9:52 23 (0:26) 9:54 21 (0:02)
93 Hudson Nablo 913 19 9336 21 (0:23) 925 19 O:11 947 23 (0:22) 9:53 24 (0:06) 9:50 20 0:03
87 Nicolas Villamizar 947 23 956 24 (0:09) 10:11 24 (0:15) 9:32 22 0:39 921 18 0:11
95 Anson Ross 924 21 9:38 23 (0:14) 950 23 (0:13) 9:55 24 (0:05) 10:01 25 (0:05)
72 Stephen Savino IV 843 13 838 12 0:05 1054 25 (2:16) 11:24 25 (0:30) 9:24 20 2:00
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women Pro/1/2/3

Place Bib
39
38
89
36
37
35

O Bh WN -

Time
0:48:31
0:48:31
0:50:01
0:53:25
0:54:29
0:59:16

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023
Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

50 minutes

6 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

[ 1N¢, K¢, BN IS NG |

Leslie
Jitka
Marine
Kelli
Caitrin
Stephanie

Lupien

Borowick

de Marcken True Cyclery
Montgomery Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles
Huysman

Makoujy

OFFICIAL

Mansfield Hollow

Cyclocross
Since 1983
City State
Medford MA

Barnstable MA
New Haven CT
Wallingford CT
Pawcatuck CT
Portland ME
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TW Mansfield Hollow CX
ATWOOD Ostober 15. 2023 Manstfield Hollow
RACING : ’
Mansfield Hollow State Park, CYC]GC!‘DSS

SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Women Pro/1/2/3 Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
39 Leslie Lupien 9:34 1 9:35 1 (0:02) 9:47 2 (0:12) 9:55 1 (0:08) 9:40 2 0:15
38 Jitka Borowick 9:34 2 9:36 2 (0:02) 9:47 1  (0:11) 9:55 2 (0:08) 9:39 1 0:15
89 Marine de Marcken 9:43 3 9:50 3 (0:07) 10:.05 3 (0:15) 10:14 3 (0:09) 10:10 3 0:04
36 Kelli Montgomery 10:18 4 1025 4 (0:07) 10:48 4 (0:23) 10:57 4 (0:09) 10:57 4 0:01
37 Caitrin Huysman 10:23 5 10:31 5 (0:08) 11:01 5 (0:30) 11:12 5  (0:11) 11:22 5 (0:10)
35 Stephanie Makoujy 115 6 11:110 6 0:05 11:34 6 (0:24) 12:21 6 (0:47) 12:56 6 (0:395)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/16/2023 10:00 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 3/4

Place Bib
1 1
2 8
3 2
4 28
5 12
6 7
7 5
8 9
9 4
10 10
1 13
12 31
13 17
14 3
15 20
16 15
17 16
18 18
19 30
20 14
21 29
22 23
23 21
24 25
25 24
26 26
27 6
28 19
29 22

DNF 27

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:44:00
0:44:15
0:45:33
0:45:46
0:45:53
0:46:02
0:46:06
0:46:09
0:46:12
0:46:27
0:46:56
0:48:02
0:48:10
0:48:16
0:48:27
0:48:32
0:48:36
0:48:52
0:49:41
0:50:07
0:50:31
0:50:38
0:50:53
0:50:53
0:51:13
0:51:30
0:51:36
0:51:56

lapped

Laps First Name

PO OO OO OO OO OO oo ororor ool

45 minutes

Kevin
Derek
Noah
Ben
Kelsey
Justin
Justin
Eric
Dennis
Justin
Bob
Joshua
Gary
Daniel
Enrique
Patrick
Karl
Joseph
Gregg
Elijah
Martin
Scott
Phillip
Jacob
Zuhair
Ryan
Keven
Eric
Tyler
Craig

Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023
Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

Last Name
Stewart
Jakoboski
Hallisey
Ryan
Ouellette
Hardwick
Green
Wyzga
Stechholz
Ossa
Weldon
Glaab
Velardi
Gould
Negron
Zelazek
Borne
Cicha
Ferraris
Bova
Vakoc
Glowa
Law
DeWispelaere
Abdulla
Nealon

30 starters

Team
BCRCX

competitiveedgeracing
Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles

Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles

truecyclery

Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles
Northampton Cycling Club

True Cyclery

Cheshire Cycle Racing

True Cyclery
Stage 1/Airline Cycles

Figueroa Torres

Crespo
Paquin
Damaschi

competitiveedgeracing
Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles

OFFICIAL

# of category starters:

City

New Britain
Warwick
West Kingston
Boston
Springfield
Bristol

Old Lyme
East Greenwich
Manchester
Ashaway
Windsor locks
New Haven
Wallingford
East Hampton
Chicopee
Warwick

New Haven
Wantagh

Mansfield

New Haven
Warwick
Hamden
Newington
North Haven
Norwich

East Providence
West Simsbury
Medfield
Wethersfield

Mansfield Hollow

Cyclncmss
Since 1983

10

20

State Cat3 Cat4

CT
RI

RI

MA
MA
CT
CT
RI

CT
RI

CT
CT
CT
CT
MA
RI

CT
NY
CT
CT
CT
RI

CT
CT
CT
CT
RI

CT
MA
CT

1
2

H W

10

N =

~N o

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19
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Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023

ATWOOD Mansfield Hollow

RACING Mansfield Hollow State Park, C}]{:IGCFDS S
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Men 3/4 Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
1 Kevin Stewart 8:45 1 850 2 (0:05) 8:49 2 0:01 852 2  (0:03) 844 1 0:09
Derek  Jakoboski 9:20 5 8:41 1 0:39 8:39 1 0:02 8:47 1 (0:07) 847 2 (0:01)
2 Noah  Hallisey 9:16 3 9:03 5 014 9:07 4 (0:04) 9:09 6 (0:03) 858 4 0:11
28 Ben Ryan 9:30 7 9:00 4 0:30 9:03 3 (0:03) 9:03 3 (0:00) 9:11 9 (0:08)
12 Kelsey Ouellette 9:31 8 8:52 3 039 915 9 (0:22) 9:18 8 (0:03) 8:57 3 021
7 Justin  Hardwick 9:32 9 9:09 6 0:23 9:11 6 (0:03) 9:06 5 0:05 9:04 6 0:02
5 Justin  Green 9:.07 2 9:12 9 (0:05) 9:19 11 (0:07) 9:21 10 (0:02) 9:06 7 0:15
9 Eric Wyzga 9:39 11 910 7 0:29 9:11 7 (0:01) 9:06 4 0:05 9:02 5 0:04
4 Dennis Stechholz 918 4 9:12 8 006 9116 10 (0:04) 9:18 8 (0:02) 9:09 8 0:09
10 Justin  Ossa 933 10 912 10 0:20 9:08 5 0:04 9:11 7 (0:03) 9:23 11 (0:12)
13 Bob Weldon 924 6 920 11 0:04 9:12 8 0:08 925 11 (0:12) 9:34 14 (0:10)
31 Joshua Glaab 945 16 932 15 013 926 12 0:06 9:41 16 (0:15) 9:39 16 0:02
17 Gary  Velardi 941 13 928 12 012 944 17 (0:16) 9:39 14  0:05 937 15 0:02
3 Daniel Gould 951 19 944 17 007 933 13 0:11 936 13 (0:03) 9:33 13 0:02
20 Enrique Negron 954 21 949 19 005 944 16 005 9:40 15 0:04 921 10 0:19
15 Patrick Zelazek 939 12 931 14 008 941 15 (0:10) 9550 19 (0:09) 9:50 18 (0:00)
16 Karl Borne 948 18 947 18 0:01 940 14 0:07 948 18 (0:08) 9:32 12 0:16
18 Joseph Cicha 941 14 929 13 012 952 19 (0:23) 959 21 (0:07) 951 19 0:08
30 Gregg Ferraris 10:27 22 940 16 047 949 18 (0:09) 9:42 17  0:07 10:04 22 (0:22)
14 Elijah  Bova 948 17 954 20 (0:07) 10:05 23 (0:10) 10:13 25 (0:09) 10:07 23 0:07
29 Martin  Vakoc 944 15 10:30 28 (0:46) 11:07 28 (0:37) 927 12 1:40 943 17 (0:16)
23 Scott  Glowa 10:40 26 10:02 23 0:38 10:04 21 (0:02) 957 20 0:07 955 20 0:02
21 Phillip Law 10:41 28 958 21 043 959 20 (0:01) 10:06 22 (0:08) 10:09 24 (0:02)
25 Jacob DeWispelaere 10:42 29 10:01 22 0:40 10:04 22 (0:03) 10:08 23 (0:04) 9:58 21 0:10
24 Zuhair Abdulla 10:35 24 10:03 24 0:32 10:06 25 (0:02) 10:11 24 (0:05) 10:17 27 (0:06)
26 Ryan Nealon 10:35 23 10:07 25 0:28 10:05 24 0:02 10:20 26 (0:14) 10:23 28 (0:04)
6 Keven Figueroa Torres 9:54 20 10:28 27 (0:34) 1024 26 0:04 10:35 28 (0:10) 10:15 26 0:19
19 Eric Crespo 10:36 25 10:07 26 0:28 10:31 27 (0:23) 10:33 27 (0:02) 10:09 25 0:24
22 Tyler  Paquin 10:40 27 11:04 29 (0:23) 11:09 29 (0:05) 11:12 29 (0:03)

27 Craig  Damaschi
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Mansfield Hollow CX
ATWOOD ansfield Pollow C Mansfield Hollow
RACING Mansfield Hollow State Park, C}‘(Clﬂ Cross
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Women 3/4/Novice 40 minutes 16 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State

1 46 0:50:40 5 Talia Loiter JAM Fund / NCC Easthampton MA
2 40 0:51:08 5 Stephanie Ocasio Competitive Edge Racing Windsor Locks CT
3 55 0:63:32 5 Malia Koppn Wheelworks MultiSport Waltham MA
4 48 0:55:25 5 Wendy King northamptoncyclingclub Colrain MA
5 42 0:55:37 5 Abigail O’Neil TTEndurance Junior Devo Fairfield CT
6 43 0:56:17 5 Elena Huber CCAP Rail Trailers Woodbridge CT
7 47 0:57:08 5 Carolyn McCann CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Manchester CT
8 41 0:57:27 5 Lisa Lochner Hamden CT
9 53 0:59:28 5 Sarah Sutton Barrington RI

10 49 1:00:39 5 Isabella Crespo West Simsbury CT
1 44 lapped 4 Trish Cundiff Sandwich MA
12 50 lapped 4 Kim DuBord Vernon CT
13 54  lapped 4 Jess Sitzer Longmeadow MA
14 51 lapped 4 Sarah Hurley Southington CT
15 45 lapped 4 Kate Powers Newington CT
16 52 lapped 3 Melissa Felter PORTLAND CT
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 3/4/Novice

Bib First

46
40
55
48
42
43
47
41
53
49
44
50
54
51
45
52

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Talia
Stephanie
Malia
Wendy
Abigail
Elena
Carolyn
Lisa
Sarah
Isabella
Trish
Kim
Jess
Sarah
Kate
Melissa

Last
Loiter
Ocasio
Koppn
King
O’Neil
Huber
McCann
Lochner
Sutton
Crespo
Cundiff
DuBord
Sitzer
Hurley
Powers
Felter

Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023
Mansfield Hollow State Park,

Mansfield Center, CT

Mansfield Hollow

Cyclncmss
Since 1983

Lap Report

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
9:43 1 10:01 1 (0:18) 10:29 2 (0:27) 10:15 1 0:14
10:01 2 10:18 2 (0:17) 10:24 1 (0:06) 10:22 2 0:02
1:10 5 10:39 3 0:30 10:33 3 0:06 10:35 3  (0:02)
111 6 1056 4 0:15 10:59 4 (0:03) 11:09 4  (0:10)
10:58 3 11:08 6 (0:10) 11:11 6 (0:03) 11:13 &5  (0:02)
11:31 9 11:05 5 0226 11:06 5 (0:01) 11:14 6  (0:08)
127 8 11117 8 010 11:28 7 (0:11) 11:27 7 0:01
11:06 4 1114 7 (0:08) 11:35 8 (0:21) 11:39 8  (0:04)
11:59 10 11:46 10 0:13 1210 9 (0:24) 11:39 9 0:31
1126 7 11:39 9 (0:13) 12229 11 (0:49) 12:36 10 (0:07)
13:42 15 12:01 11 1:41 12:25 10 (0:24) 12:47 11 (0:22)
13:06 11 12:47 12 0:20 13113 12 (0:26) 13:08 13  0:04
13:13 13 1255 13 0:18 13:13 13 (0:18) 13:00 12  0:14
13:11 12 13:32 14 (0:21) 13:46 14 (0:14) 13:40 14  0:06
13:35 14 14:36 15 (1:00) 14:43 15 (0:07) 13:56 15  0:47
17:33 16 18:30 16 (0:57) 18:27 16 0:03

OFFICIAL

Lap 5 Rank Delta

10:13
10:03
10:36
11:09
11:08
11:21
11:30
11:53
11:55
12:28

0:02

0:18
(0:01)

0:01

SO©OO®NOMUOIW-N
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ATWOOD
RACING

Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023 ‘ Mansfield Hollow

Mansfield Hollow State Park, C}TCIOCFOSS

SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983

Men Novice 35 minutes 28 starters Lap Report

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta
1 423 0:29:01 3 Jordan Zach Danielson CT 8:58 1 9:55 2 (0:58) 10:09 2 (0:13)
2 407 0:29:116 3 Glen Webster Storrs CT 9:25 5 9:43 1 (0:18) 10:09 3 (0:26)
3 425 0:29:45 3 Kyle Boudreau Ashford CT 9:33 8 10:12 3 (0:39) 10:00 1 0:13
4 404 0:30:17 3 Travis Haas Glastonbury CT 9:11 2 10:27 6 (1:16) 10:39 8 (0:12)
5 406 0:30:24 3 Damien Goudreau Union CT 9:33 7 10:24 4 (0:52) 10:27 5 (0:03)
6 402 0:30:30 3 Matt Morse Willimantic CT 9:27 6 10:33 7 (1:06) 10:31 6 0:02
7 401 0:30:34 3 Alfred Sesta Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles Middletown CT 9:22 4 10:38 8 (1:16) 10:34 7 0:05
8 426 0:30:43 3 Ryan Cooper CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Storrs/Mansfield CT 9:51 10 1026 5 (0:35) 10:26 4 (0:01)
9 405 0:30:58 3 Julian DeCicco Bike Riders People Who Ride Bikes Willington CT 9:16 3 1047 10 (1:31) 10:55 12 (0:09)
10 409 0:31:33 3 Christopher van Oss Wethersfield CT 956 11 1044 9 (0:48) 10:52 10 (0:08)
1 430 0:31:56 3 Jacob Pomerantz Mansfield Center CT 9:59 12 10:58 12 (0:59) 11:00 13 (0:02)
12 427 0:32:39 3 Jan Liesener Middletown CT 10:44 15 11:07 13 (0:22) 10:48 9 0:18
13 403 0:32.59 3 lan Kessinger truecyclery Weston CT 11:09 17 10:57 11 0:12 1054 11  0:03
14 408 0:33:17 3 Timothy Castaldo Ruff Riders Wethersfield CT 10:38 14 1117 14 (0:39) 11:22 14 (0:06)
15 422 0:33:52 3 Jeffrey Sowa Portland CT 10:27 13 11:35 16 (1:07) 11:51 17 (0:16)
16 424 0:34:13 3 Thomas Guglielmone Tolland CT 10:52 16 11:31 15 (0:39) 11:650 16 (0:19)
17 428 0:34:59 3 Rob Bonitz Cheshire CT 11:37 20 11:42 17 (0:04) 11:40 15 0:01
18 412 0:3524 3 Ben Smith East Hampton CT 11:24 18 11:57 18 (0:33) 12:03 18 (0:06)
19 429 0:36:20 3 Walker Harrison Jamaica Plain MA 11:50 23 12117 19 (0:27) 12:14 20 0:03
20 414 0:36:52 3 Brent Oberlin Coventry CT 11:40 21 12:39 20 (0:59) 12:34 22 0:05
21 431 0:37:.03 3 David Joslin Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles Glastonbury CT 11:35 19 12:56 25 (1:22) 12:32 21 0:25
22 415 0:37.04 3 Ben Burkey Colchester CT 12.00 25 1252 22 (0:52) 12:13 19 0:39
23 417 0:37:33 3 James Felter Portland CT 11:49 22 12:55 23 (1:06) 12:49 23 0:06
24 421 0:37:54 3 Frank Swezey Cheshire CT 11:54 24 12:56 24 (1:02) 13:04 25 (0:08)
25 413 0:38:31 3 Matthew Witkovic Mansfield center CT 12.03 26 12:50 21 (0:47) 13:38 26 (0:49)
26 418 0:38:54 3 Josh Wilson Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles East Hampton CT 13:00 27 13:05 26 (0:06) 12:49 23 0:17
27 432 lapped 2 Gilbert Milone Manchester CT 15:21 28 19:00 27 (3:39)

DNF 400 Mike Mclntyre Glastonbury CT 9:33 9
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 40+

Place

[ N NS N S N . N . W—"
NN s NP v~ RWN

22
DNF
DNF

Bib
201
200
202
205
203
204
207
209
208
212
214
206
218
219
211
217
210
216
215
220
222
221
213
223

Time
0:42:12
0:42:45
0:43:20
0:43:30
0:43:43
0:44:30
0:44:35
0:44:45
0:44:59
0:45:41
0:45:45
0:46:20
0:46:31
0:46:37
0:46:40
0:46:59
0:47:55
0:49:42
0:49:52
0:50:14
lapped
lapped

Laps First Name Last Name

5

A DA OOOTOOOIOITOTOIOTOTLO1IOTO1LO1O1TO1On

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

45 minutes

Coakley
Steven
Anthony
Miles
Colm
Karel
Adam
Stanley
Brooks
Benjamin
Cody
Paul
Michael
Charles
Steffen
Thom
Rich
Kurt
Andris
Stephen
Ryan
Andrea
Brett
Gregg

Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023
Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

Jopling
Shive
Vecca
Ericson
McMahon
Citroen
Sullivan
Lezon
Nablo
Bruce
Harple
Connor
Dostal
Bunting
Huber
Barry
Frisbie
Litsinger
Skulte
Savino lll
Hernandez
Belli
Chenail
Ferraris

24 starters

Team
Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles

Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles
CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

CCAP Rail Trailers

CCAP Rail Trailers

CCAP VIBRAS Cycling Club

Cheshire Cycle Racing

OFFICIAL

Mansfield Hollow

Cyclocross
Since 1983
City State
Madison CT
Greenwich CT
Portland CT
Granville MA
Brookline MA
Glastonbury  CT
Exeter RI
Bolton CT
Haddam Neck CT
Guilford CT
Portsmouth RI
East Hartland CT
Plymouth MA
Duxbury MA
Woodbridge CT
Northampton MA
East Lyme CT
Waterford CT
Farmington CT
Avon CT
Coventry CT
West Hartford CT
Granby CT
CT
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 40+

Bib First Last
201 Coakley Jopling 8:22
200 Steven  Shive 8:34
202 Anthony Vecca 8:35
205 Miles Ericson 8:52

203 Colm McMahon = 8:51
204 Karel Citroen 8:52
207 Adam Sullivan 8:58
209 Stanley Lezon 8:58
208 Brooks  Nablo 8:58
212 Benjamin Bruce 8:59
214 Cody Harple 8:59
206 Paul Connor 9:20
218 Michael Dostal 9:31
219 Charles Bunting 9:20
211 Steffen  Huber 9:20
217 Thom Barry 9:22
210 Rich Frisbie 9:21
216 Kurt Litsinger 9:55
215 Andris Skulte 9:56

220 Stephen Savino lll  10:07
222 Ryan Hernandez 10:18
221 Andrea  Belli 10:30
213 Brett Chenail
223 Gregg Ferraris

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

23asraINldRoNo OGN

20
21
22

8:26
8:28
8:39
8:44
8:44
8:44
8:51
8:50
8:59
9:01
9:12
9:13
9:09
9:15
9:17
9:19
9:29
9:48
9:56
10:44
10:38
10:45

Mansfield Hollow CX

October 15, 2023

Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

23lIsailonsoNeoarwN

21
20
22

(0:04)
0:06
(0:04)
0:08
0:08
0:08
0:07
0:08
(0:02)
(0:03)
(0:13)
0:07
0:21
0:05
0:04
0:03
(0:08)

OFFICIAL

8:23
8:33
8:39
8:35
8:35
8:38
8:59
9:04
9:00
9:15
9:19
9:15
9:19
9:14
9:28
9:29
9:34
10:02
10:08
9:42
10:45
11:02

0:02
(0:05)
(0:00)

0:09

0:09

0:06
(0:08)
(0:14)
(0:00)
(0:14)
(0:07)
(0:03)
(0:10)

0:01
(0:12)
(0:09)
(0:05)
(0:14)
(0:13)

1:02
(0:07)
(0:16)

8:24
8:35
8:46
8:47
8:48
9:08
8:54
8:52
9:07
9:18
9:09
9:14
9:17
9:38
9:26
9:20
9:39
9:57
10:03
9:47
10:47
11:31

SIrsonlcgoo~NoaswN -

20
18
21
22

Mansfield Hollow

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

(0:01)
(0:02)
(0:07)
(0:12)
(0:13)
(0:31)
0:04
0:12
(0:08)
(0:03)
0:11
0:01
0:02
(0:23)
0:03
0:08
(0:04)
0:05
0:06
(0:05)
(0:02)
(0:29)

Cycln Cross
Since 1983
Lap5 Rank Delta
837 3  (0:13)
835 2  (0:00)
8:40 4 0:06
8:33 1 0:15
8:45 5 0:03
9:08 10  (0:00)
8:54 6 0:01
9:01 8  (0:09)
8:55 7 0:12
9:09 11 0:10
9:06 9 0:03
9:18 15  (0:04)
9:15 14 0:02
9:11 13 0:27
9:09 12 0:17
9:29 16  (0:09)
9:53 19  (0:15)
959 20  (0:02)
9:50 17 0:13
9:53 18  (0:06)

10/16/2023 10:00 AM



Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023
Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 40+ 40 minutes 2 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team

1 61 0:57:36 5 Sandra DelGrosso
2 62 1:00:37 5 Karen Purtill

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

Mansfield Hollow

Cyclncmss
Since 1983

City State
Waterford CT
Narragansett RI

10/16/2023 10:00 AM



ATWOOD
RACING

Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023

Mansfield Hollow
Mansfield Hollow State Park, C}m]gcrgs S
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Women 40+ Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank
61 Sandra DelGrosso 11:31 1 11:25 1 0:06 11:33 1
62 Karen Purtill

Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
(0:12) 11:22 1
12:34 2 1152 2

(0:12) 12:19 2

(0:07) 11:44 1

0:42 11:50 2 0:03 12:01 2

0:22
(0:17)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

10/16/2023 10:00 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 50+

Place

[ N NS N S N . N (. N—
N e dooronls0onNonhrON =

21
DNF
DNF

Bib
235
236
237
242
230
245
239
240
241
231
234
232
233
254
243
253
247
250
246
248
252
251
238

Time
0:44:04
0:44:37
0:44:40
0:44:57
0:45:09
0:45:26
0:45:34
0:45:51
0:46:27
0:46:29
0:47:44
0:48:23
0:48:36
0:48:56
0:49:40

P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Mansfield Hollow CX

Mansfield Hollow State Park,

45 minutes

October 15, 2023

Mansfield Center, CT

23 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

5

ARADMDBPADIMDMDOTOOOOGOIOTOOIOoTOrLoOTOOO

R Michael
Joe
Daniel
Richard
Steve
Jaime
Jeremy
Arthur
Joe
Wade
Matt
Ralph
Gabriel
Brant
Andy
Jim
Stephen
Juston
Carmen
Saul
John
Edward
Keith

McKittrick

Kubisek

Coady

Nadeau

Sadler

Conopask

Brazeal

Roti

Rodrigues

Summers

Kansy

DiLeone

Jiran

Hornberger BikeReg.com Cycling Club
Scott

St. Andre  TTEndurance
Furrer

Manville

D'Onofrio

Lopez

Moran

DesPlaines CCAP Rail Trailers
Burgoyne  northamptoncyclingclub

OFFICIAL

Mansfield Hollow

Cyclocross
Since 1983

City State
Easthampton MA
Berlin CT
Easthampton MA
Farmington CT
West Hartford CT
Fairfield CT
East Haddam CT
Granby CT
Longmeadow MA
Southington CT
Branford CT
Durham CT
Farmington CT

MA
Longmeadow MA

CT
Mashpee MA
Storrs - Mansfield CT
Hebron CT
Litchfield CT
Jamestown RI
Cheshire CT
Colrain MA

10/16/2023 10:00 AM



ATWOOD
RACING

Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

Mansfield Hollow CX

October 15, 2023

Mansfield Hollow

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

SERVICES
Men 50+
Bib First Last
235 R Michael McKittrick
236 Joe Kubisek
237 Daniel Coady
242 Richard Nadeau
230 Steve Sadler
245 Jaime Conopask
239 Jeremy Brazeal
240 Arthur Roti
241 Joe Rodrigues
231 Wade Summers
234 Matt Kansy
232 Ralph DiLeone
233 Gabriel  Jiran
254 Brant Hornberger
243 Andy Scott
253 Jim St. Andre
247 Stephen Furrer
250 Juston Manville
246 Carmen D'Onofrio
248 Saul Lopez
252 John Moran
251 Edward DesPlaines
238 Keith Burgoyne

Lap Report
8:35 5
8:35 3
8:35 4
8:29 2
8:28 1
8:57 10
8:52 7
8:41 6
9:04 11
8:52 9
9:11 13
9:10 12
9:29 14
9:39 16
9:38 15
10:01 18
9:44 17
10:32 19
10:40 20
11:54 21
12:30 22
12:46 23
8:52 8

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

9:01
8:58
9:01
9:08
9:07
9:14
9:27
9:18
9:15
9:22
9:44
9:46
9:49
9:55
9:54
10:39
10:31
11:13
11:09
12:43
13:19

(0:25)
(0:23)
(0:26)
(0:39)
(0:39)
(0:17)
(0:35)
(0:37)
(0:11)
(0:30)
(0:33)
(0:36)
(0:20)
(0:16)
(0:16)
(0:38)
(0:47)
(0:41)
(0:29)
(0:50)
(0:49)

8:55
8:58
8:56
9:10
9:14
9:01
9:04
9:17
9:13
9:21
9:36
10:10
9:48
9:42
9:54
10:36
10:39
11:20
11:17
11:44
13:48

OFFICIAL

NBF3IzENoaisNcarmoN G~

0:06
0:00
0:05
(0:02)
(0:07)
0:13
0:23
0:01
0:02
0:01
0:08
(0:24)
0:02
0:13
(0:01)
0:04
(0:08)
(0:07)
(0:07)
0:59
(0:29)

8:42
8:59
9:09
9:11
9:13
9:09
9:06
9:18
9:27
9:23
9:40
9:43
9:41
9:51
10:04
10:19
10:42
11:06
11:11
11:20
12:41

0:13
(0:01)
(0:13)
(0:01)

Cyclncmss
Since 1983
Lap5 Rank Delta
8:52 1 (0:10)
9:07 7  (0:08)
9:00 3 0:08
9:00 2 0:10
9:07 6 0:06
9:06 5 0:03
9:04 4 0:02
9:17 8 0:01
928 9  (0:01)
9:30 10 (0:07)
9:33 11 0:07
9:34 12 0:08
9:48 13 (0:06)
9:50 14 0:01
10:09 15  (0:05)

10/16/2023 10:00 AM



Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

OFFICIAL

Mansfield Hollow CX
ATWOOD htiv b bgedod Mansfield Hollow
RACING . |
Mansfield Hollow State Park, CYC]GC!‘DSS
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Men 60+ 45 minutes 20 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State

1 268 0:4552 5 John Mosher Boxboro MA
2 260 0:46:03 5 David Rustico Plantsville CT
3 261 0:46:06 5 Michael Parent CCAP Somers CT
4 262 0:46:52 5 Jay Trojan Cumberland RI

5 269 0:47.07 5 Dave Geissert Columbia CT
6 264 0:47:47 5 Daniel Russell Chatham MA
7 271 0:48:08 5 Derek Griggs Seabrook NH
8 270 0:48:22 5 David Belknap Dedham MA
9 272 0:48:31 5 Keith Enderle Woodstock CT
10 265 P&P 4 David Marti Northford CT
1 273 P&P 4  Frank Kowalonek TTEndurance Junior Devo Guilford CT
12 267 P&P 4 Paul Hermes Guilford CT
13 278 P&P 4  Frank Jennings Edgartown MA
14 266 P&P 4  John Bogdanski Glastonbury CT
15 274  P&P 4 Marc Tatar Providence RI

16 275 P&P 4 Jay McDonald Agawam MA
17 277 P&P 4 Rob Tomko Old Saybrook  CT
18 276 lapped 4 Lawrence Purtill Narragansett RI

19 280 lapped 4 lan Thompson Meriden CT
20 279 P&P 3 George Dickerson Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles Wallingford CT

10/16/2023 10:00 AM



Mansfield Hollow CX

ATWOOD
October 15, 2023

Mansfield Hollow

RACING Mansfield Hollow State Park, C}]{:lﬂcrgs S
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Men 60+ Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta
268 John Mosher 8:51 2 9:17 3 (0:26) 9:20 2 (0:03) 9:29 2 (0:08) 8:55 1 0:34
260 David Rustico 8:52 3 9:17 1 (0:25) 9:21 3 (0:05) 9:28 1 (0:07) 9:05 2 0:23
261 Michael Parent 8:52 5 9:19 4 (0:27) 9:18 1 0:00 9:29 3 (0:10) 9:08 3 0:20
262 Jay Trojan 8:52 4 9:17 2 (0:25) 9:44 7 (0:27) 9:35 4 0:09 9:24 4 0:11
269 Dave Geissert 8:39 1 9:33 5 (0:55) 9:48 9 (0:15) 9:39 5 0:09 9:29 5 0:10
264 Daniel Russell 9:11 7 9:36 6 (0:25) 9:34 4 0:02 9:39 6 (0:05) 9:48 6 (0:09)
271 Derek Griggs 8:57 6 9:49 9 (0:52) 9:41 5 0:08 9:48 7  (0:07) 9:54 8 (0:06)
270 David Belknap 9:12 8 9:44 8 (0:32) 9:41 6 0:03 9:51 8 (0:11) 9:54 9 (0:03)
272 Keith Enderle 9:13 9 9:42 7 (0:29) 9:46 8 (0:04) 9:59 9 (0:13) 9:51 7 0:08
265 David Marti 9:51 1  10:21 11 (0:30) 10:12 10 0:09 10:09 10 0:02
273 Frank Kowalonek 9:52 13 10:20 10 (0:28) 10:12 11 0:08 10:24 12 (0:13)
267 Paul Hermes 10:11 16 10:25 12 (0:14) 10:14 12 0:11 10:22 11  (0:08)
278 Frank Jennings 10:06 14 10:27 13 (0:21) 10:20 13 0:07 10:31 14 (0:12)
266 John Bogdanski 10:11 15 10:27 13 (0:17) 10:32 14 (0:05) 10:30 13 0:01
274 Marc Tatar 9:48 10 1045 15 (0:57) 10:37 16 0:08 10:39 15 (0:02)
275 Jay McDonald 9:52 12 1046 16 (0:55) 10:36 15 0:10 10:41 16 (0:05)
277 Rob Tomko 10:26 17 11:.04 17 (0:37) 11:08 17 (0:04) 11:04 17 0:04
276 Lawrence Purtill 10:55 18 11:55 18 (1:00) 12:17 18 (0:22) 12:21 18 (0:04)
280 lan Thompson 11:31 19 12:19 19 (0:48) 12:43 19 (0:24) 12:21 19 0:21
279 George Dickerson 12:59 20 14:22 20 (1:23) 14:31 20 (0:09)
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/16/2023 10:00 AM



Mansfield Hollow CX
ATWOOD 15 o0 Mansfield Hollow
RACING , ’ ‘
Mansfield Hollow State Park, CV{:[Q Cross
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT g 1983

Boys 15-18/HS 4/Novice 30 minutes 16 starters Lap Report

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta
1 127 0:27:38 3 Ezra Schwartz TTEndurance Junior Devo Westport CT 8:58 1 9:04 2 (0:06) 9:36 1  (0:32)
2 120 0:28:35 3 Gage Payer Lee MA 9:15 3 9:36 3  (0:20) 9:44 2 (0:09)
3 126 0:29:01 3 Aaron Kowalonek TTEndurance Junior Devo Guilford CT 9:08 2 8:55 1 0:12 10:58 8 (2:03)
4 122 0:29:119 3 Eamon Miller Ledyard CT 9:37 5 9:45 4 (0:08) 9:56 3 (0:11)
5 128 0:30:11 3 Landon Hendershot TTEndurance Junior Devo Madison CT 9:36 4 10:06 5 (0:30) 10:29 6 (0:23)
6 130 0:30:36 3 Eli Svatek Carlisle MA 10:03 6 10:26 8 (0:22) 10:07 4 0:19
7 121 0:30:42 3 Max Milliard Madison CT 1015 7 10114 7 0:00 10:13 5  0:01
8 136 0:31:03 3 Eric Flgueroa Torres East Providence RI 10:20 8 10:08 6 0:12 10:35 7 (0:28)
9 132 0:33:30 3 Noah Rocklin Cheshire CT 11:21 11 11:04 9 0:18 11:05 9 (0:01)
10 131 0:33:40 3 Owen Lezon Bolton CT 1113 9 11:21 10 (0:07) 11:06 10 0:14
1 123 0:34:45 3 Dylan Endich TTEndurance Junior Devo Westport CT 11:17 10 11:22 11 (0:05) 12:05 13 (0:43)
12 124 0:35:23 3 Jake Monaco-Lizotte North Haven CT 11:46 13 11:55 12 (0:08) 11:42 11 0:13
13 129 0:35:54 3 Alex Miller-Davey Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles Bolton CT 11:41 12 12:21 13 (0:40) 11:51 12 0:30
14 125 0:37:45 3 Aiden Wyskiewicz CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling New Britain CT 12.49 14 12:33 14 0:16 12:23 14 0:10
15 134 0:41:34 3 Kenny Chang Providence RI 13:05 15 13112 15 (0:08) 15:17 15 (2:05)
16 135 lapped 2 Tyler Ellis Providence RI 16:24 16 17:.06 16 (0:42)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/20/2023 11:45 AM



ATWOOD Mansfield Hollow CX

Manstield Hollow
RACING October 15, 2023
Mansfield Hollow State Park, Cyclg Cross
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Girls 15-18/HS 4/Novice 30 minutes 5 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta
1 140 0:33:51 3 Elena Huber CCAP Rail Trailers Woodbridge CT 11:24 2 11:.09 1 0:14 11:18 1 (0:09)
2 142 0:35:05 3 Penelope Moses CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling  Farmington CT 1117 1 11:58 2 (0:41) 11:50 2 0:08
3 141 0:36:57 3 Greta Roswech Ivoryton CT 1235 3 1218 3 0:18 12:04 3 0:14
4 144  P&P 2 Oriana Flickinger =~ CCAP Rail Trailers Woodbridge CT 16:03 5 16:26 4 (0:23)
DNF 143 Stella Absolonne TTEndurance Junior Devo Darien CT 13:52 4

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/16/2023 10:00 AM



Boys 13-14

Place Bib

SOWONOUAWN

11
DNF

152
156
150
153
161
151
154
155
157
160
158
159

ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

Time
0:30:36
0:31:24
0:31:28
0:32:01
0:32:15
0:33:11
0:34:20
0:37:05
0:38:36

P&P
lapped

Laps

NNWWWWWWWWww

30 minutes

First Name Last Name

Trevor
Reid
Wyatt
Alexander
Patrick
Eli

Rory
Brohm
Jackson
Angus
Josh
Bode

Bobbin
Purwin

Pratt

Savino
Meirowitz
Boryczewski
Buckley-McMahon
Citroen
Pakenham
Breton
Souza
Carreira

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023

Mansfield Hollow State Park,

Mansfield Center, CT

12 starters

Team

CCAP VIBRAS Cycling Club
CCAP VIBRAS Cycling Club

Cheshire Rail Trail
CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

Bike Riders People Who Ride Bikes

Team HORST Sports

OFFICIAL

City
Redding
Carlisle
Canton
Avon
Guilford
Weatogue
Brookline
Glastonbury
Portsmouth
Willington
Portsmouth
Stafford

State
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
RI
CT
RI
CT

Mansfield Hollow

Cyclocross
Sinece 1983

Lap Report

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank
10:15 1 10:11 1 0:04 10:09 1
10:30 5 10122 2 0:08 10:32 3
10:26 2  10:41 4  (0:15) 10:21 2
10:28 3 10:33 3 (0:05) 11:01 5
1052 6 1042 5 0:10 10142 4
10:30 4 1059 6 (0:29) 11:41 7
11:24 7 11:35 7 (0:12) 11:21 6
1217 9 1225 8 (0:.07) 12223 8
12:37 10 13:25 10 (0:49) 12:34 9
14:04 11 1547 11 (1:43)

16:07 12 16:10 12 (0:03)

12214 8 1240 9 (0:27)

10/16/2023 10:00 AM

Delta
0:02
(0:10)
0:20
(0:28)
(0:00)
(0:42)
0:15
0:01
0:51



ATWOOD
RACING

Mansfield Hollow CX

October 15, 2023

Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

5 starters

CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

CCAP Rail Trailers

SERVICES
Girls 13-14 30 minutes
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team
1 173 0:32:.02 3 Tori Svatek
2 170 0:35:55 3 Naomi Ericson
3 171 0:36:26 3 Carla Huber
4 172 P&P 2 Anna Block
5 174  P&P 2 Julia Moran

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

OFFICIAL

City State
Carlisle MA
Granville MA
Woodbridge CT
Hadlyme CT
Jamestown RI

Mansfield Hollow

Cyclccmss
Since 1983

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta

Lap Report

10:53 1 10:38
11:3¢ 2 12:02
12222 3  12:07
13:25 4 14110
14:48 5 14:28

1

2
3
4
5

0:15 10:31 1 0:07
(0:28) 1219 3 (0:17)
0116 11:57 2 0:09
(0:45)
0:20

10/16/2023 10:00 AM



Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023

ATWOOD

Mansfield Hollow

RACING Mansfield Hollow State Park, C}‘(Clﬂ Cross
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Boys 9-12 30 minutes 11 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta
1 180 0:21:49 Vinh Tran Avon CT 10:58 1 10:51 1 0:07
2 182 0:22:05 Madsen Block Hadlyme CT 11:01 2 11:04 2 (0:03)
3 181 0:22:37 Orson Felter Portland CT 11:16 3 11:21 3 (0:04)
4 186 0:23:07 Huxley Harple Portsmouth RI 11:29 4 11:38 4 (0:09)
5 183 0:25:19 Lomax Miller TTEndurance Junior Devo Wilton CT 12:31 5 1249 5 (0:18)
6 188 0:25:46 Charles Nablo Haddam Neck CT 1242 6 13.04 6 (0:22)
7 187 0:28:37 David Boryczewski CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling  Weatogue CT 1355 7 14142 7 (0:47)
8 185 0:30:14 Pietro Belli West Hartford  CT 14:41 8 1533 9 (0:52)
9 189 0:31:17 Eli Skulte Farmington CT 1550 10 1527 8 0:24
10 190 0:33:08 Hugh Felter Portland CT 15:50 10 17:17 10 (1:27)
DNF 184 Keagan Tryba CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling  Simsbury CT 14:52 9

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/16/2023 10:00 AM



ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

Girls 9-12

Place Bib

1

2
3
4
5

440
441
444
443
442

Time
0:26:28
0:30:50
0:35:52
0:36:50
0:37:25

Laps First Name

2

2
2
2
2

30 minutes

Annabelle
Lilly

Vera
Stella
Margaux

Last Name

Boryczewski
Price-Glynn

Milone

Lipar

Nelson

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023
Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

5 starters

Team
CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

Team HORST Sports

CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
CCAP Rail Trailers

OFFICIAL

City
Weatogue
West Hartford
Manchester
Simsbury
West Haven

Mansfield Hollow

State
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

1

(0:55)

Cyclocross
Since 1983
Lap Report
Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta
12:46 1 13:42
14:39 2 16:11
17:36 3 18:16
1820 5 18:30
17:48 4 19:38

2
3
4
5

10/16/2023 10:00 AM



Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023
Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Boys 6-8

20 minutes 3 starters
Place Bib
1 291
2 292
3 290

Team
CCAP / Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

Time First Name Last Name
0:13:34 David Boryczewski
0:13:51 Eli Skulte
0:14:00 Hugh Felter

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

Mansfield Hollow

Cyclncmss
Since 1983

City State
Weatogue CT
Farmington CT
Portland CT

10/16/2023 10:00 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men Single Speed

Place Bib
101
110
104
102
105
106
109
108

F 103

Z0~NO0OOALWON-

O

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:50:21
0:50:44
0:54:00
0:54:04

P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P

45 minutes

Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023
Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

Laps First Name Last Name

A OO OOO®

Donny
Logan
Scott
Shane
Caleb
Derek
Geoffrey
Skyler
Keith

Green

Kasper
Livingston
Black-Macken
Frederick
Griggs
Sandberg
Fugelso
Burgoyne

10 starters
Team

Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo
Team HORST Sports

Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles
Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles

northamptoncyclingclub

OFFICIAL

Mansfield Hollow

Cyclocross
Since 1983
City State
Providence RI
MA
Bolton CT
Arlington MA
New London CT
Seabrook NH
Colchester CT
Portland ME
Colrain MA

10/16/2023 10:00 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men Single Speed

Bib First
101 Donny
110 Logan
104 Scott
102 Shane
105 Caleb
106 Derek
109 Geoffrey
108 Skyler
103 Keith

Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023

Mansfield Hollow State Park,

Lap 4 Rank Delta

8:22
8:28
9:00
8:59
9:14
10:07
10:11
12:03

Mansfield Center, CT
Lap Report
Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta
Green 8:08 1 8:28 1 (0:19) 8:20 1 0:07
Kasper 8:09 2 8:31 2 (0:22) 8:29 2 0:02
Livingston 8:43 5 8:55 4 (0:12) 9:.07 5 (0:12)
Black-Macken  8:42 4 8:58 6 (0:15) 9:05 4 (0:07)
Frederick 8:43 6 8:57 5 (0:14) 10:35 8 (1:38)
Griggs 9:41 8 9:45 7 (0:04) 10:00 6 (0:15)
Sandberg 9:41 7 9:58 8 (0:18) 10:12 7 (0:14)
Fugelso 1044 9 11:23 9 (0:39) 12:06 9 (0:43)
Burgoyne 8:36 3 8:54 3 (0:18) 8:59 3 (0:05)
OFFICIAL

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

ONO WA N--

(0:02)
0:01
0:07
0:06
1:21

(0:07)
0:01
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Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023
Mansfield Hollow State Park,
Mansfield Center, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women Single Speed 45 minutes 2 starters

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team
1 65 0:50:04 5 |Leslie Lupien
2 66 P&P 4 Stephanie  Makoujy
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Mansfield Hollow

Cyclocross
Since 1983
City State
Medford MA
Portland ME
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Mansfield Hollow CX
October 15, 2023

ATWOOD

Mansfield Hollow

RACING Mansfield Hollow State Park, C}m]gcrgs S
SERVICES Mansfield Center, CT Since 1983
Women Single Speed Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
65 Leslie Lupien 9:38 1 9:48 1 (0:10) 10:15 1 (0:27) 10:05 1 0:10 10:17 1 (0:12)
66 Stephanie Makoujy 1045 2 11:23 2 (0:38) 12:06 2 (0:43) 12:.03 2 0:03
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